

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal.No.6347/2000(For Preliminary Hearing)

H.P.STATE FOREST COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/11/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Appeal admitted.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Meena Trikha)
Court Master