

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6347 OF 2000

H.P.STATE FOREST COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody has appeared to press this Appeal in spite of repeated

calls.

The Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed

order.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Om Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6347 OF 2000

H.P.STATE FOREST COMPANY LTD.  
Plaintiff (s)

Appel

VERSUS

M/S.UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Nobody has appeared to press this Appeal in spite of repeated calls.

The Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.

.....

( B.N. AGRAWAL )

.....J.

.....

( P.P. NAOLEKAR )

.....J.

.....

( DALVEER BHANDARI )

NEW DELHI ;

DECEMBER 06 , 2006 .